
2012 LEGENDS XC MEET MIDDLE 

SCHOOL GIRLS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 6, 2012 

44 DEGREES, MUDDY AND OVERCAST 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 McDonald                 37    4    5    7   10   11   13   29  13:37.0  0:40.2 

  2 Louisville               58    1   12   14   15   16   52   58  13:52.4  1:13.4 

  3 Chardon                 101    2    9   22   32   36   40   46  14:07.1  1:35.3 

  4 Revere                  124    8   25   26   30   35   44   45  14:23.8  0:55.3 

  5 Lakeview                159   19   20   33   34   53   56   60  14:37.9  1:00.3 

  6 Howland                 161   23   24   37   38   39   42   48  14:35.8  0:15.1 

  7 Mentor Ridge            235   27   47   49   50   62   63   65  15:02.1  1:14.9 

  8 Cvca                    254   21   43   54   61   75   91  106  15:22.1  2:25.8 

  9 Lamuth                  256    3   17   57   87   92   93       15:36.6  4:31.9 

 10 Diamond Southeast       286    6   41   64   71  104            15:49.6  5:14.7 

 11 Ashtab. Middle          316   18   66   68   79   85   90  108  16:10.9  3:02.4 

 12 Newbury                 328   28   55   70   72  103  111       16:09.2  3:43.4 

 13 Struthers               337   31   69   76   80   81   84  109  16:23.7  2:32.4 

 14 Salem                   364   59   67   73   77   88   97  107  16:34.0  1:54.1 

 15 Badger                  390   51   74   83   86   96   99  105  16:52.7  2:48.5 

 16 Lakeview B              470   82   89   94   95  110  112       18:00.8  2:40.1 

 17 Streetsboro             479   78   98  100  101  102  113       17:49.0  0:58.6 

 

Incomplete Teams: Berkshire, Chalker, East Palestine, Heskett, Lordstown, Maplewood 

Mentor Memorial, Mineral Ridge, Pymatuning Valley, Tallmadge, Waterloo, Conneaut 

AsH. Braden 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. McDonald 

    4  Malina Mitchell, 7         13:19.5    6:40 

    5  Bethany Rasile, 7          13:22.6    6:41 

    7  Ally Jamison, 7            13:28.9    6:44 

   10  Abbie Matig, 7             13:54.5    6:57 

   11  Renee Meser, 8             13:59.6    7:00 

   13  Claire Hoffman, 7          14:03.5    7:02 

   29  Vanessa Perry, 8           14:32.9    7:16 

Total Time = 1:08:04.9     Total Places = 37 

 

2. Louisville 

    1  Brianna Horton, 7          12:57.1    6:29 

   12  Ashlee Beaver, 8           14:02.7    7:01 

   14  Abbey Anderson, 7          14:04.5    7:02 



   15  Alexa Oberster, 8          14:07.2    7:04 

   16  Abby Beaver, 8             14:10.5    7:05 

   52  Kayla Meyers, 7            15:17.4    7:39 

   58  Iris Menagay, 7            15:26.8    7:43 

Total Time = 1:09:21.8     Total Places = 58 

 

3. Chardon 

    2  Mikaylie Park, 8           13:05.8    6:33 

    9  Madison Park, 8            13:46.1    6:53 

   22  Sydney Hlifka, 8           14:25.6    7:13 

   32  Marissa Perrico, 7         14:36.9    7:18 

   36  Cassidy Baker, 8           14:41.0    7:20 

   40  Megan Kankula, 8           14:43.8    7:22 

   46  Katrina Schneider, 8       14:50.8    7:25 

Total Time = 1:10:35.2     Total Places = 101 

 

4. Revere 

    8  Tori Holvey, 8             13:45.3    6:53 

   25  Leah Espinal, 7            14:29.2    7:15 

   26  Megan Landis, 7            14:30.1    7:15 

   30  Halie Nitsche, 8           14:34.0    7:17 

   35  Hannah Kulhawick, 7        14:40.6    7:20 

   44  Joci Scott, 8              14:50.4    7:25 

   45  Eliana Burlotos, 7         14:50.5    7:25 

Total Time = 1:11:58.9     Total Places = 124 

 

5. Lakeview 

   19  Tiffany Vega, 8            14:17.3    7:09 

   20  Leanne Hyatt, 8            14:19.1    7:10 

   33  Cameron Becker, 8          14:37.4    7:19 

   34  Audra Picuri, 7            14:38.3    7:19 

   53  Addie Paul, 8              15:17.6    7:39 

   56  Katie Klamut, 8            15:21.9    7:41 

   60  Madison Meeker, 8          15:32.3    7:46 

Total Time = 1:13:09.6     Total Places = 159 

 

6. Howland 

   23  Chloe D'Andrea, 8          14:26.5    7:13 

   24  Sara Ciletti, 7            14:28.0    7:14 

   37  Madeline Reuschling, 8     14:41.1    7:21 

   38  Erika Martinek, 8          14:41.6    7:21 

   39  Olivia Orr, 7              14:41.6    7:21 

   42  Regan Dieter, 8            14:48.9    7:24 

   48  Kaitlin Sforza, 8          14:53.8    7:27 

Total Time = 1:12:58.6     Total Places = 161 

 

7. Mentor Ridge 

   27  Elizabeth Gilreath, 8      14:31.1    7:16 

   47  Avery Mcgeary, 8           14:51.1    7:26 

   49  Kristina Gara, 8           14:58.4    7:29 

   50  Syndey Nedlik, 7           15:04.1    7:32 

   62  Nicolette Hoon, 7          15:45.9    7:53 

   63  MacKenzie Biskup, 8        15:49.5    7:55 

   65  Kylee Sherwood, 7          15:54.4    7:57 

Total Time = 1:15:10.5     Total Places = 235 

 

8. Cvca 

   21  Jaya Wilson, 8             14:21.9    7:11 

   43  Hannah Karayan, 8          14:49.3    7:25 

   54  Sara Collins, 7            15:18.3    7:39 

   61  Katya Ferguson, 8          15:33.5    7:47 

   75  Chloe Warren, 8            16:47.6    8:24 

   91  Mikayla Vaness, 8          17:46.6    8:53 



  106  Michelle Cremi, 7          18:44.6    9:22 

Total Time = 1:16:50.5     Total Places = 254 

 

9. Lamuth 

    3  Abby Baker, 7              13:15.5    6:38 

   17  Lauryn Hom, 7              14:12.7    7:06 

   57  Allyson Christie, 7        15:22.5    7:41 

   87  Kaylee Baker, 8            17:25.1    8:43 

   92  Grace Swank, 7             17:47.4    8:54 

   93  Megan Menmuir, 8           17:47.5    8:54 

Total Time = 1:18:02.9     Total Places = 256 

 

10. Diamond Southeast 

    6  Zoe Robertson, 8           13:26.6    6:43 

   41  Ashley Hench, 8            14:47.6    7:24 

   64  Madison Sangston, 7        15:52.5    7:56 

   71  Gracie Michael, 7          16:20.2    8:10 

  104  Shelby Ovian, 7            18:41.3    9:21 

Total Time = 1:19:08.0     Total Places = 286 

 

11. Ashtab. Middle 

   18  Abbie Volpone, 8           14:16.0    7:08 

   66  Melia Dalton, 8            16:05.6    8:03 

   68  Shyanne Cooper, 7          16:07.9    8:04 

   79  Caleigh Cantrell, 7        17:06.5    8:33 

   85  Katlyn Dalton, 8           17:18.4    8:39 

   90  Carrie Dickey, 8           17:40.5    8:50 

  108  Jenna Taggart, 8           18:50.4    9:25 

Total Time = 1:20:54.3     Total Places = 316 

 

12. Newbury 

   28  Annie Kinkopf, 8           14:31.9    7:16 

   55  Allyson Kekedy, 8          15:19.6    7:40 

   70  Grace Wright, 8            16:15.0    8:07 

   72  Christina Weber, 8         16:23.9    8:12 

  103  Sarah MacPherson, 8        18:15.3    9:08 

  111  Jessica Perez, 8           20:06.3   10:03 

Total Time = 1:20:45.6     Total Places = 328 

 

13. Struthers 

   31  Francesca Ruble, 7         14:35.0    7:17 

   69  Kayla Greenwood, 8         16:11.5    8:06 

   76  Haley Cremeans, 8          16:58.0    8:29 

   80  Allison Woolensack, 8      17:06.9    8:33 

   81  Erika Barone, 8            17:07.3    8:34 

   84  Megan Mackie, 8            17:13.4    8:37 

  109  Paige Barone, 8            18:56.2    9:28 

Total Time = 1:21:58.5     Total Places = 337 

 

14. Salem 

   59  Emily Briceland, 8         15:31.5    7:46 

   67  Samantha Wilson, 8         16:07.6    8:04 

   73  Kati Johnson, 7            16:43.5    8:22 

   77  Heaven Hart, 7             17:01.8    8:31 

   88  Staci Bishop, 7            17:25.6    8:43 

   97  Savannah Solomen, 7        17:55.8    8:58 

  107  Sara Hoffman, 7            18:46.5    9:23 

Total Time = 1:22:49.8     Total Places = 364 

 

15. Badger 

   51  Amanda Grexa, 7            15:07.3    7:34 

   74  Tori Buskirk, 7            16:44.8    8:22 

   83  Rebekah Stanhope, 7        17:11.9    8:36 



   86  Krystal Yakubik, 7         17:23.7    8:42 

   96  Heather Oney, 8            17:55.7    8:58 

   99  Sarah Zahoransky, 7        17:59.2    9:00 

  105  Skyler Pratt, 7            18:43.5    9:22 

Total Time = 1:24:23.1     Total Places = 390 

 

16. Lakeview B 

   82  Anastasia McLeod, 7        17:08.2    8:34 

   89  Brooke Taylor, 8           17:32.2    8:46 

   94  Brittany Arcuri, 7         17:47.6    8:54 

   95  Lauren Barnovsky, 8        17:47.8    8:54 

  110  Dreama Jackson, 7          19:48.3    9:54 

  112  Eryn Lewis, 8              20:28.6   10:14 

Total Time = 1:30:03.9     Total Places = 470 

 

17. Streetsboro 

   78  Alexis Miller, 7           17:04.3    8:32 

   98  Casandra Lobb, 8           17:58.8    8:59 

  100  Laila Carbajal, 7          17:59.4    9:00 

  101  Samantha Fair, 7           17:59.9    9:00 

  102  Kaitlyn Niek, 7            18:02.8    9:01 

  113  Mikayla Davidson, 7        22:51.0   11:25 

Total Time = 1:29:04.9     Total Places = 479 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Brianna Horton, 7          12:57.1    6:29  Louisville            

    2  Brin Stralka, 8            12:59.1    6:30  Tallmadge             

    3  Mikaylie Park, 8           13:05.8    6:33  Chardon               

    4  Abby Baker, 7              13:15.5    6:38  Lamuth                

    5  Malina Mitchell, 7         13:19.5    6:40  McDonald              

    6  Bethany Rasile, 7          13:22.6    6:41  McDonald              

    7  Zoe Robertson, 8           13:26.6    6:43  Diamond Southeast     

    8  Ally Jamison, 7            13:28.9    6:44  McDonald              

    9  Kylie Scott, 8             13:29.2    6:45  Berkshire             

   10  Tori Holvey, 8             13:45.3    6:53  Revere                

   11  Madison Park, 8            13:46.1    6:53  Chardon               

   12  Abbie Matig, 7             13:54.5    6:57  McDonald              

   13  Maddie Mulhall, 8          13:57.7    6:59  Mentor Memorial       

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 



 
   14  Renee Meser, 8             13:59.6    7:00  McDonald              

   15  Ashlee Beaver, 8           14:02.7    7:01  Louisville            

   16  Claire Hoffman, 7          14:03.5    7:02  McDonald              

   17  Abbey Anderson, 7          14:04.5    7:02  Louisville            

   18  Alexa Oberster, 8          14:07.2    7:04  Louisville            

   19  Abby Beaver, 8             14:10.5    7:05  Louisville            

   20  Lauryn Hom, 7              14:12.7    7:06  Lamuth                

   21  Abbie Volpone, 8           14:16.0    7:08  Ashtab. Middle        

   22  Tiffany Vega, 8            14:17.3    7:09  Lakeview              

   23  Leanne Hyatt, 8            14:19.1    7:10  Lakeview              

   24  Jaya Wilson, 8             14:21.9    7:11  Cvca                  

   25  Sydney Hlifka, 8           14:25.6    7:13  Chardon               

   26  Chloe D'Andrea, 8          14:26.5    7:13  Howland               

   27  Sara Ciletti, 7            14:28.0    7:14  Howland               

   28  Leah Espinal, 7            14:29.2    7:15  Revere                

   29  Megan Landis, 7            14:30.1    7:15  Revere                

   30  Elizabeth Gilreath, 8      14:31.1    7:16  Mentor Ridge          

   31  Annie Kinkopf, 8           14:31.9    7:16  Newbury               

   32  Vanessa Perry, 8           14:32.9    7:16  McDonald              

   33  Morgan Lewis, 8            14:33.3    7:17  McDonald              

   34  Halie Nitsche, 8           14:34.0    7:17  Revere                

   35  Francesca Ruble, 7         14:35.0    7:17  Struthers             

   36  Marissa Perrico, 7         14:36.9    7:18  Chardon               

   37  Cameron Becker, 8          14:37.4    7:19  Lakeview              

   38  Audra Picuri, 7            14:38.3    7:19  Lakeview              

   39  Morgan Stewart, 8          14:40.2    7:20  Mentor Memorial       

   40  Hannah Kulhawick, 7        14:40.6    7:20  Revere                

   41  Cassidy Baker, 8           14:41.0    7:20  Chardon               

   42  Madeline Reuschling, 8     14:41.1    7:21  Howland               

   43  Erika Martinek, 8          14:41.6    7:21  Howland               

   44  Olivia Orr, 7              14:41.6    7:21  Howland               

   45  Megan Kankula, 8           14:43.8    7:22  Chardon               

   46  Ashley Hench, 8            14:47.6    7:24  Diamond Southeast     

   47  Jessica Kerin, 8           14:47.9    7:24  Waterloo              

   48  Regan Dieter, 8            14:48.9    7:24  Howland               

   49  Hannah Karayan, 8          14:49.3    7:25  Cvca                  

   50  Joci Scott, 8              14:50.4    7:25  Revere                

   51  Eliana Burlotos, 7         14:50.5    7:25  Revere                

   52  Katrina Schneider, 8       14:50.8    7:25  Chardon               

   53  Avery Mcgeary, 8           14:51.1    7:26  Mentor Ridge          

   54  Kaitlin Sforza, 8          14:53.8    7:27  Howland               

   55  Daci Statler, 8            14:56.2    7:28  Lordstown             

   56  Tori Thorne, 8             14:56.9    7:28  McDonald              

   57  Hannah Lovejoy, 8          14:58.0    7:29  McDonald              

   58  Kristina Gara, 8           14:58.4    7:29  Mentor Ridge          

   59  Claire Kawecki, 8          15:01.9    7:31  McDonald              

   60  Danielle Hall, 8           15:02.0    7:31  Conneaut              

   61  Syndey Nedlik, 7           15:04.1    7:32  Mentor Ridge          

   62  Kayla Benjamin, 7          15:04.4    7:32  Chardon               

   63  Mary Evans, 7              15:04.7    7:32  AsH. Braden           

   64  Alexis Cunningham, 7       15:04.7    7:32  East Palestine        

   65  Brianna Carmichael, 8      15:06.5    7:33  Mentor Memorial       

   66  Amanda Grexa, 7            15:07.3    7:34  Badger                

   67  Kendyl Buckley, 7          15:09.1    7:35  Howland               

   68  Dana Brown, 8              15:09.5    7:35  Revere                

   69  Charlotte Crouch, 7        15:13.7    7:37  Maplewood             

   70  Alicia Fedyski, 7          15:15.7    7:38  McDonald              

   71  Kayla Meyers, 7            15:17.4    7:39  Louisville            

   72  Addie Paul, 8              15:17.6    7:39  Lakeview              

   73  Sara Collins, 7            15:18.3    7:39  Cvca                  

   74  Allyson Kekedy, 8          15:19.6    7:40  Newbury               

   75  Leah Pollifrone, 8         15:20.0    7:40  Howland               



   76  Catherine Lillibridge, 7   15:20.1    7:40  Berkshire             

   77  Katie Klamut, 8            15:21.9    7:41  Lakeview              

   78  Samantha Rodgers, 8        15:22.5    7:41  Howland               

   79  Allyson Christie, 7        15:22.5    7:41  Lamuth                

   80  Madison Umina, 8           15:26.8    7:43  Revere                

   81  Iris Menagay, 7            15:26.8    7:43  Louisville            

   82  Heather Guiley, 7          15:28.6    7:44  Louisville            

   83  Avery Dakota, 8            15:31.0    7:45  Revere                

   84  Emily Briceland, 8         15:31.5    7:46  Salem                 

   85  Madison Meeker, 8          15:32.3    7:46  Lakeview              

   86  Katya Ferguson, 8          15:33.5    7:47  Cvca                  

   87  Amanda Smith, 7            15:35.2    7:48  Louisville            

   88  Adele Bogardus, 7          15:37.1    7:49  Pymatuning Valley     

   89  Nicolette Hoon, 7          15:45.9    7:53  Mentor Ridge          

   90  Nicole Kapalko, 7          15:46.4    7:53  Howland               

   91  MacKenzie Biskup, 8        15:49.5    7:55  Mentor Ridge          

   92  Abby Pratt, 7              15:50.5    7:55  McDonald              

   93  Madison Sangston, 7        15:52.5    7:56  Diamond Southeast     

   94  Kylee Sherwood, 7          15:54.4    7:57  Mentor Ridge          

   95  Mandy Kraynak, 7           15:54.6    7:57  Revere                

   96  Gabby Hartzell, 7          15:55.6    7:58  Howland               

   97  Anjelica Blair, 8          15:55.7    7:58  Howland               

   98  Kai Ayers, 8               15:58.4    7:59  Lordstown             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   99  Maddie Berkebile, 7        16:00.4    8:00  Louisville            

  100  Lexi Springer, 8           16:01.5    8:01  Louisville            

  101  Brianna Funderburk, 7      16:04.9    8:02  Louisville            

  102  Melia Dalton, 8            16:05.6    8:03  Ashtab. Middle        

  103  Riley Schultz, 7           16:06.6    8:03  Berkshire             

  104  Samantha Wilson, 8         16:07.6    8:04  Salem                 

  105  Shyanne Cooper, 7          16:07.9    8:04  Ashtab. Middle        

  106  Kayla Greenwood, 8         16:11.5    8:06  Struthers             

  107  Shayla Ramos, 8            16:11.7    8:06  AsH. Braden           

  108  Claire Eidens, 7           16:13.2    8:07  AsH. Braden           

  109  Grace Wright, 8            16:15.0    8:07  Newbury               

  110  Dayna Mack, 8              16:18.7    8:09  Mentor Ridge          

  111  Gracie Michael, 7          16:20.2    8:10  Diamond Southeast     

  112  Malina Mitchell, 7         16:20.7    8:10  Heskett               

  113  Christina Weber, 8         16:23.9    8:12  Newbury               

  114  Paige Steffen, 7           16:25.0    8:12  Chardon               

  115  Kamryn Buckley, 7          16:26.8    8:13  Howland               

  116  Alexis Caponi, 7           16:30.3    8:15  Berkshire             

  117  Vicky Tritt, 7             16:39.0    8:19  Louisville            

  118  Kaleigh Garland, 7         16:39.2    8:20  Mineral Ridge         

  119  Kati Johnson, 7            16:43.5    8:22  Salem                 

  120  Alexis Collins, 7          16:44.2    8:22  Louisville            

  121  Tori Buskirk, 7            16:44.8    8:22  Badger                

  122  Elizabeth Lavelle, 7       16:44.9    8:22  Howland               

  123  Lindsey Bradley, 7         16:47.5    8:24  Louisville            

  124  Chloe Warren, 8            16:47.6    8:24  Cvca                  

  125  Alyssa Warren, 7           16:56.8    8:28  Louisville            

  126  Haley Cremeans, 8          16:58.0    8:29  Struthers             

  127  Olivia Hall, 8             17:00.2    8:30  Lakeview              

  128  Heaven Hart, 7             17:01.8    8:31  Salem                 

  129  Alexis Miller, 7           17:04.3    8:32  Streetsboro           

  130  Caleigh Cantrell, 7        17:06.5    8:33  Ashtab. Middle        

  131  Allison Woolensack, 8      17:06.9    8:33  Struthers             

  132  Erika Barone, 8            17:07.3    8:34  Struthers             

  133  Anastasia McLeod, 7        17:08.2    8:34  Lakeview B            

  134  Rebekah Stanhope, 7        17:11.9    8:36  Badger                

  135  Megan Mackie, 8            17:13.4    8:37  Struthers             



  136  Katlyn Dalton, 8           17:18.4    8:39  Ashtab. Middle        

  137  Isabella DeMalio, 7        17:18.7    8:39  Howland               

  138  Madelyn Hamulak, 8         17:20.0    8:40  Chardon               

  139  Anna Monarchino, 8         17:23.6    8:42  Chardon               

  140  Krystal Yakubik, 7         17:23.7    8:42  Badger                

  141  Kaylee Baker, 8            17:25.1    8:43  Lamuth                

  142  Staci Bishop, 7            17:25.6    8:43  Salem                 

  143  Brooke Taylor, 8           17:32.2    8:46  Lakeview B            

  144  Carrie Dickey, 8           17:40.5    8:50  Ashtab. Middle        

  145  Mikayla Vaness, 8          17:46.6    8:53  Cvca                  

  146  Grace Swank, 7             17:47.4    8:54  Lamuth                

  147  Megan Menmuir, 8           17:47.5    8:54  Lamuth                

  148  Brittany Arcuri, 7         17:47.6    8:54  Lakeview B            

  149  Lauren Barnovsky, 8        17:47.8    8:54  Lakeview B            

  150  Gwen Mack, 8               17:50.3    8:55  Chardon               

  151  Heather Oney, 8            17:55.7    8:58  Badger                

  152  Savannah Solomen, 7        17:55.8    8:58  Salem                 

  153  Casandra Lobb, 8           17:58.8    8:59  Streetsboro           

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  154  Sarah Zahoransky, 7        17:59.2    9:00  Badger                

  155  Laila Carbajal, 7          17:59.4    9:00  Streetsboro           

  156  Samantha Fair, 7           17:59.9    9:00  Streetsboro           

  157  Kaitlyn Niek, 7            18:02.8    9:01  Streetsboro           

  158  Sarah MacPherson, 8        18:15.3    9:08  Newbury               

  159  Elizabeth Knopp, 8         18:29.3    9:15  Chardon               

  160  Katelyn Johnson, 7         18:30.9    9:15  McDonald              

  161  Carrie Bambarger, 7        18:31.9    9:16  Conneaut              

  162  Shelby Ovian, 7            18:41.3    9:21  Diamond Southeast     

  163  Skyler Pratt, 7            18:43.5    9:22  Badger                

  164  Megan Carroll, 8           18:44.1    9:22  McDonald              

  165  Michelle Cremi, 7          18:44.6    9:22  Cvca                  

  166  Sara Hoffman, 7            18:46.5    9:23  Salem                 

  167  Jenna Taggart, 8           18:50.4    9:25  Ashtab. Middle        

  168  Paige Barone, 8            18:56.2    9:28  Struthers             

  169  Makenzi Wilkes, 8          19:00.1    9:30  Salem                 

  170  Keisha Dalal, 7            19:03.3    9:32  Mentor Ridge          

  171  MacKenzie Steele, 7        19:06.0    9:33  Salem                 

  172  Miranda Vigder, 7          19:20.8    9:40  Salem                 

  173  Haily Simeral, 7           19:44.1    9:52  Mentor Ridge          

  174  Dreama Jackson, 7          19:48.3    9:54  Lakeview B            

  175  Kaitlin Hall, 7            19:49.3    9:55  Salem                 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  176  Jessica Perez, 8           20:06.3   10:03  Newbury               

  177  Casey Bambarger, 7         20:06.9   10:03  Conneaut              

  178  Shalom Decipeda, 7         20:15.3   10:08  Chardon               

  179  Maria Cunningham, 7        20:22.4   10:11  Pymatuning Valley     

  180  Kaitlyn Krasinksi, 8       20:24.8   10:12  Chalker               

  181  Danielle Turner, 7         20:27.8   10:14  Pymatuning Valley     

  182  Eryn Lewis, 8              20:28.6   10:14  Lakeview B            

  183  Madeline Thomas, 8         20:29.8   10:15  Chardon               

  184  Mariah Mass, 7             21:12.9   10:36  Struthers             

  185  Alexandra Dalton, 7        21:33.6   10:47  Pymatuning Valley     

  186  Maggie Cull, 8             21:51.2   10:56  Salem                 

  187  Tabitha Preh, 8            21:55.0   10:57  Chardon               

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  188  Mikayla Davidson, 7        22:51.0   11:25  Streetsboro           
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